EDGU
www.vishay.com Vishay Milwaukee
Revision: 04-Mar-16 1 Document Number: 31855
For technical questions, contact: vishaymilwaukeeresistor@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Universal Edgewound Power Resistor (EDGU),
Wirewound Resistors, Industrial Power

overloads and surges
• Insulators provide proper turn-to-turn spacing and
insulation from support bars
• Terminals are welded to the resistive wire for a reliable
electrical connection
• Wirewound
• Material categorization: for definitions of compliance
please see www.vishay.com/doc?99912
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GLOBAL MODEL POWER RATING
W
RESISTANCE RANGE

TOLERANCE
± %
EDGU0400 400 0.053 to 1.23 10
EDGU0600 600 0.084 to 1.93 10
EDGU0800 800 0.115 to 2.64 10
EDGU1000 1000 0.146 to 3.35 10
EDGU1200 1200 0.176 to 4.04 10
EDGU1400 1400 0.200 to 4.73 10
EDGU1600 1600 0.237 to 5.44 10
PRODUCT RATINGS - AVAILABLE CURRENT, POWER, AND RESISTANCE VALUES
CURRENT
A
RESISTANCE

ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Note
• If “1” is selected for the terminal option, the resistor thru bolt will also be metric.
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
GLOBAL MODEL A B WEIGHT
g
EDGU0400 8.875 (225.4) 7.125(180.9) 525
EDGU0600 11.875 (301.6) 10.125 (257.2) 600
EDGU0800 14.875 (377.8) 13.125 (333.4) 800
EDGU1000 17.875 (454.0) 16.125 (409.6) 900
EDGU1200 20.875 (530.2) 19.125 (485.8) 1100
EDGU1400 23.875 (606.4) 22.125 (561.9) 1300
EDGU1600 26.875 (682.6) 25.125 (638.2) 1500
METRIC OPTIONS AVAILABLE
Metric Hardware on Terminal Lugs
Use terminal designation “1” example: EDGU10001R000K1B00
GLOBAL PART NUMBER INFORMATION
Global Part Numbering example: EDGU1200R4580KXB00 (EDGU1200 0.458 10 % 3/4LSteel712 B)
E D G U 1 2 0 0 R 4 5 8 0 K X B 0 0
MODEL
(3 digits)
VALUE